
CREDIT TCCOMMOD.f,TION f,GREEMENT

KNOWN AIL MEN BY THESE PRESEIITS:

This Credit Accommodation Agreement made and entered i5gg-{-$--&}Zl--, bY
and between:

FEDERIL BREITI RETtrIL, INC, a Corporation duly organized and
existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Republic of the Philippines,
with office address at Seaside BIvd., cor. Pres. Diosdado Macapagal
Blvd., Brgy. 0?6, Pasay City representedr herein by its President,
EDWtr'RD WILIIf,M S. TIN, and by its General Manager, IERRY S.

INGCEIY and by its Deputy General Manager/CFO, IRNOLD D.
MALLf,nf, hereafter referred to as the "SUPPLIER"

-and-

OVERSEf,S WORXERS WEIJIARE IDMINISTRf,TION., is an attached
agency of the Department of Migrant Workers duly organized and
existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Republic of the Philippines,
with the office address at, OWWA Center, 7th St cor F.B Harrison St Pasay
City 1300 Philippines represented herein by its trdminlstrator,
ARNII,ITO.E, IGN.f,CIO., hereinafter referred to as the " CLIEIfI";

WITNESSETE:That;

WEEREf,S, the SUPPIJER is the owner and operator of Petron Fuel Stations
located at Metropolitan Park Roxas Blvd Southbound. & Seaside Blvd cor. Diosdado
Macapagal Brgy, 076, Pasay City.
i

UfEEREf,S, the SUPPLIER provides automotive products and efficient service
works to all kinds of motor vehicles.

WHEREf,S, the CLIEiIT, particularly OVERSEA:i WORI(ERS WEITHRE
IDMINISTRATION, only desires to avail the petroleum product$ of the SUPPLIER for
its motor vehicles.

NOW, Tf,EREIORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing premises and of
the following stipulations and covenants, the parties hereunto have agreed as follows:

l. PERIOD: This Agreement shall be effective for a period of Nine (9) Months
commencing from ADril 01. 2023 until December 31. 2023. Either party
may terminate this Agreement prior to its expiration by sending the other

I A copy of Federal Brent Retail lnc.'s Secretary's Certificate is hereto attached and made an integral part hereof as
Annex'A',
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may terminate this Agreement prior to its expiration by sending the other
written notice at least ninety (90) days prior to the date of its intended
termination, with or without cause.

2. GENERAL TERM: For the products provided by the SUPPLTIER under this
Contract, the CLIBflI shall pay the SUPPI,IER the cost price (Based on
current price at the time of fueling) given or the total amount consumed
worth of their products on a SEMI-MONTHLY basis particularly only lor
OVERSEf,S WORTERS WEI,TASE ADMIMSTRf,TION.

The statement of account, together with the copies of the cash invoices,
gasoline/motor oil withdrawal slip or vehicle servicing slip, shall be
submitted to the CLIEIiIT within one (l) week from the end of each credit
cycle. Any question or discrepancies in the entries of the said statement of
account shall be clarified by the CLIBI'I within five (5) days from the receiPt
thereof, otherwise, the same shall be deemed correct for all intents and

PurPoses.

The CIJBII hereby ag,rees to pay the SUPPUER in fulI the amount as stated
in the above-mentioned statement of account within fifteen (tS days) from
receipt thereof. The l5-day period is applicable for statement of account
deemed correct unless there ale error's attributable to the SUPPLIER.

4. SERVICE SLIPS OR PITRCIIASE ORDER SIJPS: The SUPPLIER shall only
honor vehicle servicing slip duly approved and signed by the signatories of
the CLIBII or its designated representative/s. Specimen signatures of all
the authorized signatories of the CLIEIII'I to the said service slip or purchase
order slip, and the complete list of all its motor vehicles to be serviced under
this Agreement shall be submitted to the SUPPLIER upon signing of this
Agreement.

CLIENT shall likewise give the SUPPLIER at least three (3) days prior notice
of any change in address or change of authorized signatories for its product
withdrawals. Both pa ies shall submit specimen signatures of their
respective authorized signatories.

The above-mentioned withdrawal slip should have the following data:

a.) DATE;
b.) vEHrcLE TYPE;
c.) PLATE NUMBER;
d.) AMOUIE OF FUEL TO BE LOADED; and
e.) NAME OF THE DRTVER (if possible).

i)

-7.

3. CREDE CYGLE, BILLING, and Pf,IMEIff, PENALE trND INTEREST
CEARGES: The credit cycle of the client and cut-off date for the billing is
every fifteenth (lSttt) and end date of each month or as in other cases at the
end of the month only.
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In the absence of the foregoing withdrawal slip, the SUPPLIER shall
have the right to refuse the delivery of products and/or services to the
CLIEM's motor vehicles, equipment, and customer's brand new vehicles.

5. SUSPENSION OR TERMINXTION OF ACCOMMODf,TION: The

SUPPLIER shall give a written notice to the CLIENI before suspending or
terminating this Agreement, the CLIEXtff shall be given seven (7) days to
reply or settle their account, during this period the CLIEITI can still continue
with the condition that they must have a promissory note address to the
SUPPLIER, when the latter fails to make full payment for at least one (I)
billing period, or when the value of the transaction has already reached the
amount of deposits credit limit as mentioned in Clause 2 hereof even before
the receipt by the CLIEhII of the Statement of account from SUPPLIER

whichever comes first.

To the SIIPPLIER at:

fEDERf,L BREN:T RETTIL, INC.
Seaside Blvd. cor Fres. Diosdado Macapagal Blvd. Brgy. 076, Pasay City

To the CLIENT at:

OVERSEtrS WORreRS WELrIRE ADMINISTRI,TION
OWWA Center 7h St cor F.B Harrison St., Pasay City 1300 Philippines

In the event that one party changes its said address, such party shall
immediately notify the other in writing. Failure of such party to do so would
render any communications sent by the other prior to the said notification to
it valid and effective for whatever purpose it may sewe.

7. SUPPLIER shall give notice to CLIEIIT at least twenty-four (24) hours in
advance before effecting any price increase or decrease.

8. The rights, privileges and duties created by this Agreement are personal
and may not be assigned without the unanimous consent of the parties
hereto and shall insure to the benefit of and be binding upon the parties
hereto.

9. SUPPIJER hereby agrees to indemnify and to defend and hold harmless the
CUHYT, and each member of the CLrIEIII and their respective directors,
officers, employees, agents, and insurers from and against any and all
claims, demands, actions, losses, expenses, damages, liabilities, costs,
(including, but is not limited to, interests and penalties), and judgments
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6. NOTICES; For all intents and purposes, notices, correspondence and
processes shall have directed the parties and follows:

4



arising out of bodily injury, property damage, or any other damage or
personal injury caused by the CLIEIiI'I's negligence, willful misconduct or
product/formula defect. The indemnification obligations set forth herein
shall survive the expiration or termination of the Agreement for any reason.

IO.VENUE: AII actions under this Agreement shall be instated at the proper
court of Pasay City to the exclusion of all others.

IN WI'INESS WHEROF, the parties have hereunto signed this Agreement
this- day of------_-20-.

JUL 0 6 2023

TEDEn.f,J, BRENT RETAIL, INC. OVENSEf, S WORI(ER II'ELTARE
IDMINISTRATION

SUPPLIER

By:

EDWf,RII WILI.If,M S. TIN
President

IERRY GCIIAY
General

.ERNOLD D.
Deputy General Manager/CFO

O T. IGNf,CIO
ator

Overseas
ation

Signed in the presence of:
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TCKNOWIJEDGEMENT

Eil{fl_A Metro Manila,
Philippines personally appeared with their respective competent evidence of
identification as follows:

Known to me and to me known to be the same persons who executed the
foregoing instrument and they acknowledged to me that the same is their free and
voluntary act and deed as well as that of the corporations represented herein.

Republic of the Philippines)
Pasay City) S.S.

UANU,A

BEIORE ME, a Notary Public for and in the

SITBSCRfBED .f,ND SWORN to before me this _ day of

--USffi-, 
Philippines.

JUL 0 6 2BE3s

or OF IYIAMTi

BP NO.

097n28u20tts ANflI
1E lt3, I lltoat202t

?lt tr 0861145 t O.UO|/ N8

tn

Doc.No.: q
Page No.: llBookNo.: il
Seriesot20J4.

ATTY. SA

,.,*1,frJ$ffiill,XlJli,iffi *o,r4t1lrytU/aNtiJtTA (pUL l,ff L
r{ecords Management Divisiort ln,;,-,

CERTIFIED TRUE OPY
lL cYrnlADr.

nl

_ca - 29?r:?1 o\r
L

Name Date Issued Place Issued

EDWARDWILIJIAMS. TAN

ARNOI.,D D. MALI,ARI

TrN # 2t2-278-412

l,icense No. NO2-88-
089241

sss# 03-8502I80-I

t2/23/2005
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A Ropublic ol th. Philipplncs

OVERSEAS WORIGRS WELFARE ADTII{ISTRATIOI{
Deparlmeflt of Labor and Employrnsnt
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NOTICE OF AWARD

20 March 2023

MT. RAYMON PERALTA
Operations Manager
FEDERAL BRENT RETAIL, INC.
Petron Metpark, Seaside Blvd.,
Cor. Pres. Diosdado Macapagal Blvd.,
Pasay City

Dear Mr. Peralta,

Please be informed that your proposal for the Procurement of Petroleum Fuel with the
Total Contracl Price of Five Million Nine Hundred Five Thousand Pesos (Php5,905,000.00)
only, has been accepted.

Kindly acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this Notice by signing the space provided
below and submit a copy to the Procurement and Property Management Division of the Overseas
Workers Welfare Administration (OVVWA) at Room 301, 3'd Floor, OV\MA Center Building, 7s
St.. corner F B. Harrison St., Pasay City.

Very truly yours,

A DO A. IGNACIO
Administrator

M

Date

ON PE AL
L BRENT RETAIL, INC.

OWWACenter,TthStcor.F.B.HanisonSt.,PasayCity1300,Philippines . Tel.No.:8891-7601 t024 Fax: 88{X-0638
24ll Operalion Center - Hotinos: 85516M1; 855'l-1560 ' W€b6ib: www.otvwa.gov.ph

Thank you.

Conforme:



A,r\
Ropuilb Ctlr Ph$pplnrr
OYERSEAS WORIGRS IEI'.FARE ADHXIEIRAIIOil
Ihpartrlont of hbor and Emplolmeflt

NOTICE TO PROCEED

APR 1? 208

MT. RAYMON PERALTA
Operations Manager
FEDERAL BRENT RETAIL, INC.
Petron Metpark, Seaside Blvd.,
Cor. Pres. Diosdado Macapagal Btvd.,
Pasay Cip

Dear Mr. Perafta,

The attached Conlracl Agreemenl having been approved, notice is hereby given to
Federal Brent Retail, lnc. that the Procurement of Petroleum Fuel may commence effective
immediately.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this Notice by signing the space provided
below and submit a copy to the PPMD of the Overseas Workers Welfare Administration (OWWA)
at Room 301, 36 Floor, OWWA Center Building, 7s St., corner F.B. Harrison St., Pasay City.

Thank you

Very truly yours,

DO A. IGNACIO
Administrator

lackno,ledgereceiptofthisNoticeon JUL 0 6 2023

PERALTA
o s Manager/FEDERAL BRENT RETAIL, lNc.

D
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OWWACenter, 7th St mr. F.B. Hanison St, Pasay City 1300, Philipiln€s . Td. l{o.:889r-7601 to 24 Fax:8&N{638

Mr.


